

# Township of Hillsborough

PLANNING & ZONING DEPARTMENT PETER J. BIONDI MUNICIPAL BUILDING 379 SOUTH BRANCH ROAD HILLSBOROUGH, NJ 08844 <u>www.hillsborough-nj.org</u> (908) 369-4313

December 23, 2020

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETINGS HILLSBOROUGH TOWNSHIP BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

**PLEASE TAKE NOTICE** that the **Hillsborough Township Board of Adjustment** will hold the following open public meeting on **Wednesday**, **January 20**, **2021** <u>via virtual means only</u>. Due to the Governor's Executive Orders and pursuant to P.L. 2020,c.11, the public may only participate remotely as outlined below.

Each meeting will be accessible through the same Zoom link below or choice of phone numbers listed. The **Board of Adjustment Reorganization Meeting** is scheduled to begin at **7:00 p.m**. The **Board of Adjustment Regular Meeting** is scheduled to begin at **7:30 p.m**.

Meeting and application documents will be available for inspection at <u>https://hillsboroughnj.civicclerk.com/</u> at least 10 calendar days prior to the scheduled meeting date. If you are unable to access the application material online or prefer to inspect the complete application file in person, please contact the Planning & Zoning Department at (908) 369-8382 or <u>pgorman@hillsborough-nj.org</u> to make arrangements.

At the time of each meeting, the public will be given an opportunity to participate remotely through Zoom as follows:

AGENDA: Board of Adjustment Reorganization Meeting - 7:00 p.m. Eastern Time (US and Canada) AND AGENDA: Board of Adjustment Regular Meeting - 7:30 p.m. Eastern Time (US and Canada)

Please click or enter the link below to join the meeting: https://zoom.us/j/98306621945?pwd=QkR2TmJ2U2FqQ3dMazIwUVBLc3QoZz09

Webinar ID: 983 0662 1945 Passcode: N04WuT

**Or iPhone one-tap:** US: +13126266799,,98306621945#,,,,,0#,,624103# OR +19292056099,,98306621945#,,,,,0#,,624103#

### **Or Telephone:**

Dial (for higher quality, dial a number based on your current location): US: +1 312 626 6799 OR +1 929 205 6099 OR +1 301 715 8592 OR +1 346 248 7799 OR +1 669 900 6833 OR +1 253 215 8782

Webinar ID: 983 0662 1945 Passcode: 624103

Formal action may be taken. The public is invited to participate remotely as outlined above.

It is strongly recommended that if any member of the public wishes to present written comments or exhibits at the meeting that they be submitted to the Planning & Zoning Department, preferably electronically to <u>pgorman@hillsborough-nj.org</u>, at least two business days prior to the meeting. This will help ensure that your input is properly presented and recorded.

### THIS NOTICE POSTED AT:

1. The Hillsborough Township Municipal Complex

### THIS NOTICE COMMUNICATED TO:

- 1. Hillsborough Beacon
- 2. Courier News
- 3. Pamela Borek, MBA, RMC, Township Clerk

Patrick Gorman, PP, AICP Board of Adjustment Secretary/Clerk